

Experior Financial Group Inc. Pledges to Match Donations and Extends Giving Tuesday Fundraising Efforts

Due to disruptions caused by the Canada Post strike, Experior Financial Group is stepping in to help amplify its Giving Tuesday fundraising efforts with Shine.

GUELPH, ONTARIO, CANADA,
December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- As the Shine Foundation's Giving
Tuesday campaign faces challenges
due to disruptions caused by the
Canada Post strike, Experior Financial
Group is stepping in to help amplify its
fundraising efforts. Experior is



extending Giving Tuesday for an additional week and pledging to match all donations up to \$25,000 during this time, doubling the potential impact for young people in Canada living with severe disabilities.



The postal strike has greatly impacted this year's Giving Tuesday campaign, but by extending the timeline and matching donations, we can help make up for lost ground and bring more dreams to life"

COO & President Lee-Ann
Prickett

Shine Foundation provides life-changing experiences for children with significant physical challenges. Traditional mail campaigns, a vital part of its fundraising efforts, were disrupted this year due to the postal strike. Experior's extended Giving Tuesday initiative seeks to ensure these challenges don't hinder the foundation's ability to deliver on its mission.

"Approximately one-third of all donations to the Shine Foundation are received during this time of year," stated Tiffany Houston, CEO of the Shine Foundation, at Experior's Mission Freedom event on November 30th.

"Shine's work in creating dreams for children with severe disabilities is extraordinary, and we're proud to support their efforts," said Lee-Ann Prickett, President of Experior Financial Group. "The

postal strike has greatly impacted this year's Giving Tuesday campaign, but by extending the timeline and matching donations, we can help make up for lost ground and bring more dreams to life."

Experior Financial Group has demonstrated unwavering support for The Shine Foundation throughout the year, with contributions from initiatives such as agent and employee payroll deductions, a corporate donation presented at Experior's Decade of Distinction convention, the inaugural Stride & Ride event, and CEO Jamie Prickett's involvement in The Shine Foundation's first annual sledge hockey tournament. This expanded Giving Tuesday campaign builds on these efforts, striving to amplify support during the holiday season.

The company invites everyone to join in supporting this worthy cause to which Experior has committed to raise 1 million dollars over 5 years. Every dollar donated during this extended Giving Tuesday period will be matched by Experior, making each contribution twice as impactful.

To donate or learn more, please visit Shine Foundation - Giving Tuesday.

About Experior Financial Group Inc.

Experior Financial Group is a leading financial services company with a strong commitment to excellence and integrity. Through its commitment, Experior strives to improve lives and foster brighter futures for those in need.

Shawn Redford
Experior Financial Group Inc.
Shawn.redford@experiorheadoffice.ca
Visit us on social media:

Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765782746

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.